
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

January, 2019

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 5,100 0 0 3,233 0 1,456 0 0

Allegany 686 0 0 0 132 414 0 0

Broome 3,023 0 0 125 0 816 1,977 0

Cattaraugus 1,332 0 0 0 263 781 0 0

Cayuga 1,687 0 0 0 0 1,026 530 0

Chautauqua 2,101 0 0 0 202 1,772 0 0

Chemung 1,027 0 0 0 0 672 276 0

Chenango 1,059 0 0 28 0 638 350 0

Clinton 1,581 0 0 7 0 1,166 365 0

Columbia 1,348 0 0 619 0 649 0 0

Cortland 1,069 0 0 0 0 804 237 0

Delaware 682 0 0 56 0 487 139 0

Dutchess 5,566 0 0 115 0 2,977 0 0

Erie 12,993 0 0 0 1,971 4,178 125 0

Essex 839 0 0 22 0 559 241 0

Franklin 792 0 0 1 0 510 281 0

Fulton 1,439 0 0 220 0 1,168 45 0

Genesee 1,198 0 0 0 73 744 0 0

Greene 941 0 0 454 0 454 0 0

Hamilton 90 0 0 0 0 78 12 0

Herkimer 1,682 0 0 21 0 1,280 372 0

Jefferson 1,944 0 0 0 0 276 857 0

Lewis 842 0 0 0 0 288 399 0

Livingston 1,161 0 0 0 0 251 774 0

Madison 1,297 0 0 3 0 797 414 0

Monroe 14,029 0 0 0 0 1,521 10,625 0

Montgomery 1,258 0 0 346 0 869 43 0

Nassau 32,053 1,382 6,163 0 0 8,223 0 5,130

Niagara 3,527 0 0 0 146 2,540 0 0

Oneida 4,896 0 0 29 0 3,119 1,476 0

Onondaga 7,853 0 0 0 0 4,430 2,160 0

Ontario 2,498 0 0 0 0 273 1,998 0

Orange 10,323 1,682 0 98 0 5,184 0 0

Orleans 893 0 0 0 111 494 288 0

Oswego 2,429 0 0 0 0 1,615 420 0

Otsego 1,184 0 0 111 0 645 428 0

Putnam 1,867 0 389 0 0 1,312 0 0

Rensselaer 2,844 0 0 1,892 0 762 0 0

Rockland 13,164 502 0 0 0 9,999 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,801 0 0 0 0 867 686 0

Saratoga 4,517 0 0 2,399 0 1,843 0 0

Schenectady 3,449 0 0 1,601 0 1,634 0 0

Schoharie 632 0 0 427 0 205 0 0

Schuyler 339 0 0 0 0 220 119 0

Seneca 568 0 0 0 0 113 421 0

Steuben 1,481 0 0 0 0 886 592 0

Suffolk 40,326 3,818 3,462 0 0 9,894 0 9,587

Sullivan 1,644 0 0 0 0 649 0 0

Tioga 868 0 0 83 0 462 292 0

Tompkins 1,363 0 0 0 0 692 511 0

Ulster 4,051 0 0 159 0 2,284 0 0

Warren 1,632 0 0 305 0 1,226 0 0

Washington 1,875 0 0 535 0 1,292 0 0

Wayne 2,464 0 0 0 0 382 2,004 0

Westchester 17,161 1,494 1,634 0 0 4,271 0 0

Wyoming 896 0 0 0 248 632 0 0

Yates 481 0 0 0 0 74 407 0

Bronx 20,929 2,028 1,736 0 0 2,963 0 7,849

Kings 55,336 678 11,724 0 0 9,210 0 10,706

New York 10,746 629 1,743 0 0 1,813 0 3,809

Queens 56,140 1,391 9,713 0 0 11,989 0 14,036

Richmond 7,811 45 2,807 0 0 2,602 0 955

Total 386,807 13,649 39,371 12,889 3,146 121,430 29,864 52,072

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer

January, 2019

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 5,100 0 0 0 271 0 90 0 50

Allegany 686 0 0 0 0 0 0 140 0

Broome 3,023 0 0 0 0 0 105 0 0

Cattaraugus 1,332 0 0 0 0 0 0 288 0

Cayuga 1,687 0 0 0 0 0 131 0 0

Chautauqua 2,101 0 0 0 0 0 8 119 0

Chemung 1,027 0 0 0 0 0 79 0 0

Chenango 1,059 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Clinton 1,581 0 0 0 0 0 43 0 0

Columbia 1,348 0 0 0 65 0 15 0 0

Cortland 1,069 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0

Delaware 682 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 5,566 0 0 0 2,088 0 0 0 386

Erie 12,993 0 4,919 0 0 0 0 1,677 123

Essex 839 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 0

Franklin 792 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,439 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0

Genesee 1,198 0 0 0 334 0 47 0 0

Greene 941 0 0 0 33 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 90 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,682 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0

Jefferson 1,944 0 0 0 116 0 695 0 0

Lewis 842 0 0 0 38 0 117 0 0

Livingston 1,161 0 0 0 136 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,297 0 0 0 0 0 83 0 0

Monroe 14,029 0 0 0 1,256 0 497 130 0

Montgomery 1,258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 32,053 1,928 0 0 0 0 8,830 0 397

Niagara 3,527 0 664 0 0 0 160 0 17

Oneida 4,896 0 0 0 51 0 221 0 0

Onondaga 7,853 0 0 0 0 536 727 0 0

Ontario 2,498 0 0 0 163 0 45 19 0

Orange 10,323 0 0 0 2,666 0 448 0 245

Orleans 893 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,429 0 0 0 0 62 332 0 0

Otsego 1,184 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,867 0 0 0 166 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 2,844 0 0 0 128 0 29 0 33

Rockland 13,164 0 0 0 1,555 0 727 0 381

St. Lawrence 1,801 0 0 0 0 0 248 0 0

Saratoga 4,517 0 0 0 275 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 3,449 0 0 0 190 0 0 0 24

Schoharie 632 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 339 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 568 0 0 0 0 0 34 0 0

Steuben 1,481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

Suffolk 40,326 1,806 0 0 0 0 11,759 0 0

Sullivan 1,644 0 0 0 995 0 0 0 0

Tioga 868 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0

Tompkins 1,363 0 0 0 0 160 0 0 0

Ulster 4,051 0 0 0 1,344 0 88 0 176

Warren 1,632 0 0 0 79 0 22 0 0

Washington 1,875 0 0 0 48 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,464 0 0 0 0 0 78 0 0

Westchester 17,161 852 0 0 7,955 0 955 0 0

Wyoming 896 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 0

Yates 481 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 20,929 660 0 3,876 0 0 1,139 0 678

Kings 55,336 1,290 0 5,054 0 0 15,929 0 745

New York 10,746 561 0 1,060 0 0 868 0 263

Queens 56,140 2,851 0 7,889 0 0 6,470 0 1,801

Richmond 7,811 289 0 207 0 0 906 0 0

Total 386,807 10,237 5,583 18,086 19,952 786 52,031 2,389 5,322

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


